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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE
FOR
MACHINE NO. 82-11

FOR SILK, LISLE TRICOT, KID MILANESE OR CHAMOISETTE GLOVES.
ALSO FOR STITCHING LIGHT FABRICS. ONE NEEDLE, ONE LOOPER
AND SPREADER. CLEARANCE UNDER PRESSER FOOT 5/32". LENGTH

OF STITCH 16 TO 25 TO THE INCH. SELF-SETTING NEEDLE.
THE LOOPER MECHANISM OSCILLATES PARALLEL TO THE LINE OF
STITCHING MAKING IT POSSIBLE TO OBTAIN A VERY TIGHT STITCH.

No. Plate Name
42598  emmee Arm, upper and lower {solid)} with two each
462A1, 1259AL, 9830 and 42602
42599 5133 Arm Rock Shaft
42600 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Crank (back) with two 1259AL
125SAL 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Crank (back) Position '
1259AL 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Crank (back) Set Screw
- 42601 - 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Crank (front) with two
1259AL
12594A% 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Crank {front) Position Screw
1259AL 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Crank (front) Set Screw
42602 5134  Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing (back)
1259AL 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing (back) Set
Screw
42602 5134 - Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing {front)
1259AL 5134 Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing (front) Set
Screw i :
42671 5114 Arm Rotary Shaft
199D 5137 Arm Rotary Shaft Screw
57039 e . Arm Slde Cover
42604 5114 Arm Side Cover (hinged) 57039 wilth 665J,
42605, 57040 and 57041
STCAQ e Arm 3Side Cover Hinge
57041 ———— Arm Side Cover Hinge Pin
42605 5128 - Arm Side Cover Lock Spring
665J 4 Arm Side Cover Lock Spring Screw
330J 30 Arm Side Cover Screw (2)
57174 ———-- Cloth Plate (small, rounded cormer)
57175 B e Cloth Plate {small, rounded corner) com-

plete, Nos. 24D, 193J, 1443F, 426%50,.
57135, 57174 and 57177
57176 @ eemm—— Cloth Plate 57175 wlith 1230F and 571683

Printed In U.S.A. 5

—




No. Piate

387F 5137
57098 5137
171AL 137
378C 5134
1520E 5134
42612 5122
50318D 5137
42613 5134
42614 5134
1147AL 5135
42615 5134
42507 5135
1057AL 5135
42616 5124
42675 5124
190J 5137
42561 5116
125841 70
42670 5135
1038C 5135
7070 5135
1589C 5135
157E 5135
2337 5135
42618 5134
42619 5149
130F 5137
21509 5134
207C 5134
42620 5135
1578 5135
42621 5123
42622 51353
1036 AL 5139
42623 5123
AP624  —meee
42625 5123
42628 5123
42627 5123
50025F 80
2656 229
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Cloth Plat
Connecting
Connectling

PARTS FOR MACHINE NO. 82-11

Name ‘ :
e Screw (2) , ?ﬁ§
Rod wilth two 171AL
Rod Cap Screw (2)

Connecting Rod Hinge Screw

Connecting

Face
Face
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed

Rod
Plate
Plate
Bar

Bar Hinge
Bar Hinge
Bar Slide

Connectling Rod with two 1057AL
Connecting Rod Cap Serew (2)

Hinge Screw Nut

-

Screw (2)

Stud
Stud Nut
Blcck

Dog for 57169
Dog for {57172

Dog Screw
Eccentric
Eccentric
Regulator
Regulator
Regulator
Regulator
Regulator
Regulator

wlth two 1258AL

Set Screw (2)

with 157E and 233J .

Ad Justing Screw

Ad Justing Screw Sleeve

AdJjusting Screw Thumb Nut - P
Clamplng Screw ‘ ' i)
Stop Screw

"-n/'

Rock Shaft

Rock Shaft Bracket wlth 448AL

Rock Shaft Bracket Screw

Rock Shaft Collar with 207C

Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw

Feed Rock Shaft Crank with 157E and 1147AL

Feed Rock Shafit Crank Clamping Screw

Looper

Looper Cam (double) with two' 1036AL

Loopar Cam Set Szrew (2

.Looper Carrier with 1036AL i ) o

Looper Carrier complete, Nos. 337H, 757E,
2658, 42621, 42623, 42625, 42626, 42627,
42638 and 50025F

Looper Carrier Arm with 42639

Looper Carrler Arm Hinge Pin

Looper Carrier Latch

Looper Carrler Latch Hinge Screw

Looper Carrier Latch Spring

Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed
Feed




No.
1035AL
57177
24D
42650
193J
42630
12003
454471,
42631

157E
18154
757J
57168
42672
9830
462AL
57167
42580

1313E

50026C
1520E
9570
140706E
1623C
34103
- 58540
85E
42652
42832
laay
11334L
9534
22405
42673
' 185J
32282
1167D
42853
42654
2205
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PARTS FOR MACHINE NO. 82-11

Name

Looper Carrier Set Screw

Looper Gate
Looper Gate
Looper Qate
Looper Gate
Looper Rock

Hinge Screw
Spring (flat)
Spring Screw
Sharft

Looper Rock Shaft Collar with two 454AL
Looper Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw {(2)

Looper Rack
and 18154

Shaft Crank (forked) with 157E

Looper Rock Shaft Crank Clamping Screw
Looper Rock Shaft Crank 011 Pad (felt)

Locoper Scre
Machine Pul
Needle Bar
Needle Bar
Needle Bar
Needle Bar
Needle Bar
and 42588
Needle Bar
Screw (2)
Needle Bar
Needle Bar
Needle Bar
Needle Bar
Needle Clam
Presger Bar
Presser Bar
Presser Bar
Presser Bar
Presser Bar
Pragsar Bar
Presser Bar
Presser Bar
- Presser Bar
Presaer Foo
Presser Foo

Pulley, 2 1;

Pulley Scre
Slack Threa
Slack Threa
Slack Threa

W
ley

Bushing

Bushing Set Screw (2)
Comnecting Link with two 1313E
Connectlng Link 57167 with 220J

Connectling Llink Adjusting'

Connecting Link Screw Stud
Connecting Link Screw Stud Nut
Connecting Stud with 140706E
Connecting Stud Clamplng Screw
ping Nut

Lifter
Lifter Screw
Lifting Bracket with 1133AL
Lifting Bracket Gulde
Lifting Brackst Gulde Screw (2)
L1fting Brackei 3eb Screw '
Spring
Spring Washer
t
t Screw
n. dlam.
W _
d Regulator
d Regulator Connection
d Regulator Connectlion Screw (2)




No. Plate
2273 224
42655 2128
426586 5128
208AL 3
42634 5127
42635 5127
1036AL 69
42638 5127
42637 5127
448AL 68
51938 —————
665D 4
2102 5136
1560C 5136
50261C : 93
6488l 2 = e~m=—-
42337 71335
13915 6928
17547 5136
2102 5136
1560C 5136
50261¢C 93
64881 2« @ e
52975 7335
13915 6928
17547 2815
42643 5128
42638 5123
337E 30
42533 5123
42640 5129
42641 5129
175D 2
1253AL 7
42642 5129
208X ‘ 3
42586 5120
220J 3
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PARTS FOR MACHINE NO. 82-11

Name
Slack Thread Regulator Pin
Slack Thread Regulator Sharft

Slack Thread Regulator Shaft Crank with

208AL

Slack Thread Regulator Shaft Crank Ad-
Justing Screw
Spreader

Spreader
Spreader

Spreader Lever
Spreader Lever
Spreader Lever
Spreader Lever
Spreader Screw

Tenslion
Tension
Tension
Tension
with
Tenslon
Tenslon
Tenglion
Tension
Tensaion
Tension
Tension
with
Tenslion
Tenslon
Tension
Thread
Thread .
Thread
Thrzad
Thread
and 4
Thread
Thread
Thread
Thread
Thread
Thread
Thread

(under
{under
(under
{under
1560C
{under
(under
(under
(upper
(upper
(upper
(upper
1560C
(upper
(upper
(upper

(under) .

(under)
(under)
{undar)
(under)
2642

(under)
{under)
(under)
(under)
(under)
(upper)
(upper)

~

Cam with 1036AL
Cam Set Screw

with 51938

Hinge Stud
Hinge Stud Set Screw
Roller and Stud

thread) Disc (2)

thread) Regulating Thumb Nut
thread) Screw Stud

thread) Screw Stud 50261C

thread) Spring .
thread) Spring Bushlng
thread) Thread Guilde

thread) Disc (2)

thread) Regulating Thumb Nut
thread) Screw Stud

thread) Screw Stud 50261C

thread) Spring _
thread) Spring Bushing
thread) Thread Guide

Eyelet {side of arm)

Eyelet for 42624

Eyelet Screw for 42624
Tealal Stsady Pln for 42525

Take-up wlth 209X, 1253AL

Take-up Bracke®

Take-up Bracket Screw (2)
Take-up Set Screw

Take-up Stripper

Take~up Stripper Set Screw
Controller

Controller Screw




PARTS FOR MACHINE NO. 82-11

No. . Plate Name

42657 5128 Thread (upper) Take-up with 465AL
465AL 68 Thread (upper) Take-up Set Screw

57169 ————— Throat Plate for 42616

57172 e Throat Plate for 42875

57171 e Throat Plate (rounded corner) for 42616
12350F 5142 Throat Plate Screw :

57135 2 ~eme- Throat Plate Steady Pin .

1443F 8 Throat Plate Steady Pln Screw
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No.
42588

4718
120342
120343

26026
26485
120341
8908
19079

14224
56864
42658
21D
19081
100zC
7124
2764

16128

16646
16302

2766
1509C
3550
2767
356C
6337

6338

356C

Plate

5110

356
413
413
6930
6930
2562
6930
2158

—— b
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ACCESSORIES

Name
Belt Guard with two wood serew 3/4 in. XNo.
10
Machine Washer {falt} (3}
Oiler (copper plated) with 120343

*Oiler Spout (3 1/2 in. 1ong)

Serew Driver (large)
Screw Driver (small)
Tweezers

Wrench

Wrench

KNEE LIFTER PARTS

Chain, with 56864

Chaln Hook

Lifting Lever

Lifting Lever Hinge Screw

Lifting Lever Spring

Lifting Lever Stop Screw

Rock Shaft

Rock Shaft Hanger (back) with two wood
screws 1 in. No. 10

Rock Shaft Hanger (front) with two wood
serews 1 in. No. 10

Rock Shaft Knee Arm wlith 1509E

Rock Shaft Knee Arm complete, Noa. 2766,
2767 and 16646

Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub with 356C

Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub Positlon Nut

Bock Snart Knee Arm Hub S22t Screw

Rock Shaft Knee Plate wlth 356C

Rock Shaft Knee Plate Set Screw

Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket with two 5560

Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Hook

Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Hook Set Screw

10
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KNEE LIFTER PARTS

No. Plate Name
356C 3817 Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Set Screw
2770 6929 Rock Shaft Stop Dog with 140219C (2)
140219C 26C Rock Shaft Stop Dog Set Screw
16129 6929 Rock Shaft complete, Nos. 2764, 6337, 6338,
. 7124, 18128, 18302 and two 2770
42659 = wemwea Knee Lifter complete (power table} Nos.

21D, 100ZC, 14224, 16129, 19081 and 42658

THREAD UNWINDER

28692 —--—- Spool Pin (2)

201528X% ——— Spool Pin Nut (2)

228693  emee- Spool Pin Washer (2)

225257 235289 Spool Rest with 201018C and two each

201528K, 228692 and 228693

150203 23289 - Spool Rest Cushion {felt) (2)

225388 23289 Spool Rest Rod

200383C 23289 Spool Rest Rod Set Screw

201018¢C 23289 Spool Rest Set Screw

259658 23289 . ©  Spool Stand with 200383C

225391 23289 Thread Guide (2)

201696J 23289 Thread Gulde Lock Nut

225326 23289 Thread Gulde Poasltlon Cup

225324 23289 Thread Gulde Rod with ZO08AL and 225322
208AL 23289 Thread Gulde Rod Screw ‘ :

225322 23289 Thread Gulde Rod Washer

225258 23289 Thread Unwlnder complete, Nos. 201696J,

225257, 225324, 225326, 225388, 259658,
two each 150203, 225391 and three woed

srraus 79 In. No. 12 F.H.
27739 23289 Thread Cone (wood) for large cone
225390 23289 Thread Cone Holder for inverted cones

Note: Nos. 27739 and 225380 are used with but
included in 225258
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