Singer 82-11

Form 20871 (1056) Printed in U.S.A.

HISTORICAL COPY DO NOT REMOVE

FOR
MACHINE NO. 82-11

7248

THE SINGER COMPANY

LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

MACHINE NO. 82-11

FOR SILK, LISLE TRICOT, KID MILANESE OR CHAMOISETTE GLOVES.
ALSO FOR STITCHING LIGHT FABRICS. ONE NEEDLE, ONE LOOPER
AND SPREADER. CLEARANCE UNDER PRESSER FOOT 5/32". LENGTH
OF STITCH 16 TO 25 TO THE INCH. SELF-SETTING NEEDLE.
THE LOOPER MECHANISM OSCILLATES PARALLEL TO THE LINE OF
STITCHING MAKING IT POSSIBLE TO OBTAIN A VERY TIGHT STITCH.

No.	Plate	Name
4 2598	*	Arm, upper and lower (solid) with two each
		462AL, 1259AL, 9830 and 42602
42599	5133	Arm Rock Shaft
42600	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Crank (back) with two 1259AL
1259AL	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Crank (back) Position
1259AL	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Crank (back) Set Screw
42601	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Crank (front) with two
		1259AL
1259AL	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Crank (front) Position Screw
1259AL	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Crank (front) Set Screw
42602	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing (back)
1259AL	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing (back) Set
		Screw
42602	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing (front)
1259AL	5134	Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing (front) Set
		Screw
42671	5114	Arm Rotary Shaft
199D	5137	Arm Rotary Shaft Screw
57039	-	Arm Side Cover
42604	5114	Arm Side Cover (hinged) 57039 with 665J,
		42605, 57040 and 57041
57040	gas the total and and	Arm Side Cover Hinge
57041		Arm Side Cover Hinge Pin
4 2605	5128	Arm Side Cover Lock Spring
665J	4	Arm Side Cover Lock Spring Screw
330J	30	Arm Side Cover Screw (2)
57174		Cloth Plate (small, rounded corner)
57175		Cloth Plate (small, rounded corner) com-
•		plete, Nos. 24D, 193J, 1443F, 42650,
		57135, 57174 and 57177
57176	هجم جنون منت جنون منجه	Cloth Plate 57175 with 1230F and 57169

No.	Plate	Name
387F	5137	Cloth Plate Screw (2)
57098	5137	Connecting Rod with two 171AL
171AL	5137	Connecting Rod Cap Screw (2)
378C	5134	Connecting Rod Hinge Screw
1520E	5134	Connecting Rod Hinge Screw Nut
42612	5122	Face Plate
50318D	5137	Face Plate Screw (2)
42613	5134	Feed Bar
42614	5134	Feed Bar Hinge Stud
1147AL	5135	Feed Bar Hinge Stud Nut
42615	5134	Feed Bar Slide Block
42507	5135	Feed Connecting Rod with two 1057AL
1057AL	5135	Feed Connecting Rod Cap Screw (2)
42616	5124	Feed Dog for 57169
42675	5124	Feed Dog for 57172
190J	5137	Feed Dog Screw
42561	5116	Feed Eccentric with two 1258AL
1258AL	70	Feed Eccentric Set Screw (2)
42670	5135	Feed Regulator with 157E and 233J
1038C	5135	Feed Regulator Adjusting Screw
7070	5135	Feed Regulator Adjusting Screw Sleeve
1589C	5135	Feed Regulator Adjusting Screw Thumb Nut
157E	5135	Feed Regulator Clamping Screw
233J	5135	Feed Regulator Stop Screw
42618	5134	Feed Rock Shaft
42619	5149	Feed Rock Shaft Bracket with 448AL
130E	5137	Feed Rock Shaft Bracket Screw
21509	5134	Feed Rock Shaft Collar with 2070
207C	5134	Feed Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw
42620	513 5	Feed Rock Shaft Crank with 157E and 1147AL
157E	5135	Feed Rock Shaft Crank Clamping Screw
42621	5123	Looper
42622	51.39	Looper Cam (double) with two 1036AL
1036AL	5139	Looper Cam Set Screw (2)
42623	5123	Looper Carrier with 1036AL
42624		Looper Carrier complete, Nos. 337E, 757E,
		2656, 42621, 42623, 42625, 42626, 42627,
		42638 and 50025F
42625	5123	Looper Carrier Arm with 42639
42626	5123	Looper Carrier Arm Hinge Pin
42627	5123	Looper Carrier Latch
50025F	80	Looper Carrier Latch Hinge Screw
2656	229	Looper Carrier Latch Spring

No.	Plate	Name
1036AL	69	Looper Carrier Set Screw
57177	4E 40 AN AS AA	Looper Gate
24D	49	Looper Gate Hinge Screw
42650	5114	Looper Gate Spring (flat)
193Ј	2	Looper Gate Spring Screw
42630	5127	Looper Rock Shaft
19009	2158	Looper Rock Shaft Collar with two 454AL
454AL	68	Looper Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw (2)
42631	5127	Looper Rock Shaft Crank (forked) with 157E
		and 18154
157E	2	Looper Rock Shaft Crank Clamping Screw
18154	5169	Looper Rock Shaft Crank Oil Pad (felt)
757J	41	Looper Screw
57168		Machine Pulley
42672	5129	Needle Bar
9830	513 5	Needle Bar Bushing
462AL	5135	Needle Bar Bushing Set Screw (2)
57167		Needle Bar Connecting Link with two 1313E
42580	5120	Needle Bar Connecting Link 57167 with 220J
		and 42586
1313E	5135	Needle Bar Connecting Link Adjusting
	,	Screw (2)
50026C	5135	Needle Bar Connecting Link Screw Stud
1520E	5134	Needle Bar Connecting Link Screw Stud Nut
9570	5135	Needle Bar Connecting Stud with 140706E
140706E		Needle Bar Connecting Stud Clamping Screw
1629C	152	Needle Clamping Nut
34103	5136	Presser Bar
38540	5136	Presser Bar Lifter
85E	5136	Presser Bar Lifter Screw
42652	5128	Presser Bar Lifting Bracket with 1133AL
42632	5141	Presser Bar Lifting Bracket Guide
185J	5137	Presser Bar Lifting Bracket Guide Screw (2)
1133AL	5141	Presser Bar Lifting Bracket Set Screw
9534	5142	Presser Bar Spring
22405	5136	Presser Bar Spring Washer
42673	5124	Presser Foot
185J	5137	Presser Foot Screw
32282 ·	 	Pulley, 2 in. diam.
1167D	5137	Pulley Screw
42653	5128	Slack Thread Regulator Slack Thread Regulator Connection
42654	5128	
220J	3	Slack Thread Regulator Connection Screw (2)

No.	Plate	Name
2273	224	Slack Thread Regulator Pin
42655	5128	Slack Thread Regulator Shaft
42656	5128	Slack Thread Regulator Shaft Crank with
		208AL
208AL	3	Slack Thread Regulator Shaft Crank Ad-
		· justing Screw
42634	5127	Spreader
42635	5127	Spreader Cam with 1036AL
1036AL	69	Spreader Cam Set Screw
42636	5127	Spreader Lever with 51938
42637	5127	Spreader Lever Hinge Stud
448AL	68	Spreader Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw
51938		Spreader Lever Roller and Stud
665D	4	Spreader Screw
2102	51 3 6	Tension (under thread) Disc (2)
1560C	5136	Tension (under thread) Regulating Thumb Nut
50261C	93	Tension (under thread) Screw Stud
64881	~~~~	Tension (under thread) Screw Stud 50261C
		with 1560C
42337	7335	Tension (under thread) Spring
13915	6928	Tension (under thread) Spring Bushing
17547	5136	Tension (under thread) Thread Guide
2102	5136	Tension (upper thread) Disc (2)
1560C	5136	Tension (upper thread) Regulating Thumb Nut
50261C	93	Tension (upper thread) Screw Stud
64881		Tension (upper thread) Screw Stud 50261C
		with 1560C
52975	733 5	Tension (upper thread) Spring
13915	6928	Tension (upper thread) Spring Bushing
17547	2815	Tension (upper thread) Thread Guide
42643	5128	Thread (under) Eyelet (side of arm)
42638	5123	Thread (under) Eyelet for 42624
337E	30	Thread (under) Eyelet Screw for 42624
42639	5123	Thread (under) Eyelet Steady Pin for 42625
42640	5129	Thread (under) Take-up with 209X, 1253AL
		and 42642
42641	5129	Thread (under) Take-up Bracket
175D	2	Thread (under) Take-up Bracket Screw (2)
1253AL	7	Thread (under) Take-up Set Screw
42642	5129	Thread (under) Take-up Stripper
209X	3	Thread (under) Take-up Stripper Set Screw
42586	5120	Thread (upper) Controller
220J	3	Thread (upper) Controller Screw

No.	Plate	Name
42657	5128	Thread (upper) Take-up with 465AL
465AL	68	Thread (upper) Take-up Set Screw
57169		Throat Plate for 42616
57172	pro star one hap tales	Throat Plate for 42675
57171	** \$1 th =**	Throat Plate (rounded corner) for 42616
1230F	5142	Throat Plate Screw
57135		Throat Plate Steady Pin
1443F	8	Throat Plate Steady Pin Screw

ACCESSORIES

No.	Plate	Name
42588	5 110	Belt Guard with two wood screw 3/4 in. No.
		10
4718	356	Machine Washer (felt) (5)
120342	413	Oiler (copper plated) with 120343
120343	413	Oiler Spout (3 1/2 in. long)
26026	6930	Screw Driver (large)
26485	6930	Screw Driver (small)
120341	2362	Tweezers
8908	6930	Wrench
19079	2158	Wrench

KNEE LIFTER PARTS

14224		Chain, with 56864
56864	8508	Chain Hook
42658	5140	Lifting Lever
21D	5137	Lifting Lever Hinge Screw
19081	6932	Lifting Lever Spring
1002C	5142	Lifting Lever Stop Screw
7124	6929	Rock Shaft
2764	6929	Rock Shaft Hanger (back) with two wood
		screws 1 in. No. 10
16128	6929	Rock Shaft Hanger (front) with two wood
		screws 1 in. No. 10
16646	6929	Rock Shaft Knee Arm with 1509E
16302		Rock Shaft Knee Arm complete, Nos. 2766,
		2767 and 16646
2766	6929	Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub with 356C
1509C	151	Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub Position Nut
3 560	3917	Rock Shart Knee Arm Hub Set Screw
2767	6929	Rock Shaft Knee Plate with 356C
356C	3817	Rock Shaft Knee Plate Set Screw
6337	6929	Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket with two 3560
6338	6929	Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Hook
356C	3817	Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Hook Set Screw

Printed In U.S.A.

KNEE LIFTER PARTS

No.	Plate	Name
3 56C	3817	Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Set Screw
2770	6929	Rock Shaft Stop Dog with 140219C (2)
140219C	26C	Rock Shaft Stop Dog Set Screw
16129	6929	Rock Shaft complete, Nos. 2764, 6337, 6338,
		7124, 16128, 16302 and two 2770
42659		Knee Lifter complete (power table) Nos.
		21D, 1002C, 14224, 16129, 19081 and 42658

THREAD UNWINDER

228692		Spool Pin (2)
201528X		Spool Pin Nut (2)
228693		Spool Pin Washer (2)
225257	23289	Spool Rest with 201018C and two each
		201528K, 228692 and 228693
150203	23289	Spool Rest Cushion (felt) (2)
225388	23289	Spool Rest Rod
200383C	23289	Spool Rest Rod Set Screw
201018C	23289	Spool Rest Set Screw
259658	23289	Spool Stand with 200383C
225391	23289	Thread Guide (2)
201696J	23289	Thread Guide Lock Nut
225326	23289	Thread Guide Position Cup
225324	23289	Thread Guide Rod with 208AL and 225322
208AL	23289	Thread Guide Rod Screw
225322	23289	Thread Guide Rod Washer
225258	23289	Thread Unwinder complete, Nos. 201696J,
		225257, 225324, 225326, 225388, 259658,
		two each 150203, 225391 and three wood
		shraws 7/8 In. No. 12 F.H.
27739	23289	Thread Cone (wood) for large cone
225390	23289	Thread Cone Holder for inverted cones
	Note:	Nos. 27739 and 225390 are used with but
		included in 225258